ь	12-18-2002		
PATÉNTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE DI Please record the attr	PATENTS ONLY s 102314654		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hans Hermann KAMMERER Dr. Bernhard MÜLLER DEC 1 3 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Hueck Folien GmbH & Co. KG</u>		
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: August 23, 2002	[] Other		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is: Date	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/218,038	B. Patent No(s). I I		
Additional numbers a	I I I Ittached? [] Yes [XX] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 2:8021 9. Statement and Signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforinginal document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. It Use This Space		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 2:8021 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informiginal document.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. t Use This Space		

PATENT REEL: 13573 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

•	Hans Hermann KAMMERER		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(2) Dr. Bernhard MÜLLER	
		(3)	
	٠	(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-	
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) HUECK FOLIEN GmbH & Co. KG	
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	(7) Pirkmühle 14, D-92712 Pirk - Germany	
(8) In	isert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as PRINTED WEB-TYPE MATERIAL	
In C	ovention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign pplication Number	Germ. Appl. filed August 14, 2001 [Foreign 20113491.8] Application or Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
	nsert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on <u>even date herewith</u>	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,	
concessible State ting ceed the signer signer iden cord bene (1) (2) (3)	2) The undersigned agree(s) terming this application or contine obtaining evidence and got 3) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assignee, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be the fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed Date Date Date Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)		_Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	2012-23-08	Witness	
Date	2002 -23 -08	Witness Munder Klin	

PATENT REEL: 13573 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 12/13/2002